Multi-mode 622Mbps Transmitter / Receiver
1
2014-05
Features
Transmitter：
•  2 x 10 pins metal case, 2 x 8 pins metal case
•  ST, or FC connectivity, SC for pigtailed only
•  850 VCSEL transmitter with automatic power control

3
2014-05
Ordering Information
□ 0 8 5 M M 2 - X V □ □□ □ □ □ □ □ □ --- G for RoHS compliant
                       Operating Temperature Range：
1：0 ~ 70°C
2：-40 ~ 85°C
Data Coupling & SD Output Level：
                       Symb
ol
Tx
Coupling
Rx
Coupling SD
                      C AC DC PECL
                      D AC DC TTL
                      E AC AC PECL
                      F AC AC TTL
                      G DC DC PECL
                      H DC DC TTL
                      I DC AC PECL
                      J DC AC TTL
                       Receptacle / Pigtail Type：
R1：Receptacle Type
PG：Pigtail Type
(fiber length 100cm)
                       Package Type：
G：2X8 Pins Metal Case
K：2X10 Pins Metal Case
                       Supply Voltage：
5：5V
3：3.3V
                       Connector Type：
SC：SC Connector (only for pigtail type)
FC：FC Connector
ST：ST Connector
                       Laser Type：
V: VCSEL
                       Tx Output Power Grade：
(refer to Specifications)
X: -6 ~ 0 dBm
                       Wavelength：
85 : 850nm
                       TX / RX：
T：Transmitter
R：Receiver
Multi-mode 622Mbps Transmitter / Receiver
4
2014-05
Outline Drawing ( 2X8 Pins Package)
2X8 Pins Metal Case：
Top view
12345678
9 1011 12 13 14 15 16
Pinout Description ( 2X8 Pins Package)
 Transmitter Pin Assignment  Receiver Pin Assignment
 Pin No. Description  Pin No. Description
 1 No Connection (Note)  1 No Connection (Note)
 2 No Connection  2 Data Out (Inverted)
 3 Vee (Ground)  3 Data Out
 4 Vee (Ground)  4 Vcc (Supply Voltage)
 5 Vee (Ground)  5 Vcc (Supply Voltage)
 6 Vee (Ground)  6 Vcc (Supply Voltage)
 7 No Connection  7 Vee (Ground)
 8 No Connection (Note)  8 No Connection (Note)
 9 No Connection (Note)  9 No Connection (Note)
 10 Vee (Ground)  10 No Connection
 11 Vcc (Supply Voltage)  11 Vee (Ground)
 12 Vcc (Supply Voltage)  12 Vee (Ground)
 13 Vee (Ground)  13 Vee (Ground)
 14 Data In  14 SD
 15 Data In (Inverted)  15 /SD
 16 No Connection (Note)  16 No Connection (Note)